

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS** Seniors have made, and continue to make, many contributions to strengthen our communities, province, and country;
- **WHEREAS** Seniors are deserving of honour for their skills, knowledge, experience and leadership; and
- **WHEREAS** The people of our community are direct beneficiaries of the lifelong contributions of our senior citizens;
- WHEREAS June 3rd to 9th is recognized as "Seniors' Week 2024" at the Golden Circle, in Red Deer and across Alberta;

NOW THEREFORE

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of the City of Red Deer, hereby encourage Red Deerians to recognize the many contributions of our elders and thank senior citizens for all they have done and continue to do for Red Deer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the Official Seal of The City of Red Deer to be affixed.

Mayor Ken Johnston City of Red Deer



Office of the Mayor 4914 - 48 Avenue Phone; 403.342-8155 Fax: 403.342-8365 E-mail: mayor@reddeer.ca The City of Red Deer Box 5008 Red Deer, AB T4N 3T4 www.reddeer.ca